OWNERSHIP, DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

1. ENTITY OWNERSHIP

Information relating to Space Exploration Holdings, LLC and the members who own of record and/or vote 10% or more of the membership interests of Space Exploration Holdings, LLC is as follows:

Space Exploration Holdings, LLC

State of Organization: Delaware

Principal Place of Business: 1 Rocket Road, Hawthorne, CA 90250 Primary Business Activities: Provider of satellite broadband services.

Principal Shareholders: Space Exploration Holdings, LLC is a direct wholly owned

subsidiary of Space Exploration Technologies Corp. ("SpaceX"), a privately held Delaware corporation located at 1 Rocket Road,

Hawthorne, CA 90250.

Space Exploration Technologies Corp.

State of Organization: Delaware

Principal Place of Business: 1 Rocket Road, Hawthorne, CA 90250

Primary Business Activities: Provider of launch services to government and commercial satellite

customers.

Principal Shareholders: SpaceX is a privately held company in which the sole shareholder

who is the beneficial owner of a 10% or greater interest is Elon Musk, as trustee of a private trust. Mr. Musk's trust currently owns 54% of the outstanding stock of SpaceX and has voting control of 79% of the outstanding stock of SpaceX. Mr. Musk, a U.S. citizen,

can be contacted at the following address: 1 Rocket Road,

Hawthorne, CA 90250.

2. DIRECTORS

Elon Musk and Gwynne Shotwell are the managers of Space Exploration Holdings, LLC. Each is a U.S. citizen and each can be contacted at the following address: 1 Rocket Road, Hawthorne, CA 90250.

3. OFFICERS

The officers of Space Exploration Holdings, LLC are listed below:

Gwynne Shotwell - President Tim Hughes - Secretary

Each officer is a U.S. citizen and can be contacted at the following address: Space Exploration Holdings, LLC, 1 Rocket Road, Hawthorne, CA 90250.